ACADEMIC CALENDER

SrNo | Event SLIS Jagadhri
1 New Session Begins Tuesday April 2,2024
2 Shri Inder Pal Khanna Memorial Trophy | Saturday May4,2024
3 Dr. Amyrit Lal Sehgal Memorial Trophy Monday May 20,2024
4 Foundation Day Celebration Monday July 08,2024
5 Periodic Test-1 May 6- May 15,2024
6 Periodic Test-2 July 15- July 23, 2024
/ Investiture Ceremony Thursday July 25,2024
8 Independence Day Celebration Thursday August 15,2024
9 Founder's Day Tuesday August 20,2024
10 Maa Saraswati Temple Celebrations/
Shri Siddhivinayak Temple Celebration | Saturday October 19,2024
11 Term- 1 Examination Sep 09- Sep 20,2024
12 Periodic Test - 3 Nov 11- Nov 20, 2024
13 Pre Board Examination-1 (X-XI1) Dec9- Dec 20,2024
14 Periodic Test - 4 Jan21-Jan 31,2025
15 Final Examination 24 Feb- 17 March 2025

Annual Function

Mother's Day Celebrations
Grand Parent’s Day Celebration
Graduation Day

Annual Sports Meet

Dates to be announced later on
Dates to be announced later on
Dates to be announced later on
Dates to be announced later on
Dates to be announced later on

PTS Schedule
. | Saturday 25th May, 2024
2. | Saturday 27th July, 2024
3. | Saturday 3 Ist August, 2024
4. | Saturday |2th Oct., 2024
5. | Saturday 30th Nov., 2024
6. | Saturday 28th Dec., 2024
1. | Saturday 8th Feb., 2025

*Information cited above is subject to change. Upgrade yourself through notice boards/School Website/School App.




